

Name of Person Signing

04-16-2001



TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

	and the state of t
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Taoling Fu
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LIMITED KEILALAHDENTIE 4 02150 ESPOO, FINLAND
3.	Nature of conveyance: XXXXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Dates: March 14, 2001
4. the a	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is:
	A. <u>Application No.</u> B. <u>Application Date</u> <u>09/774,788</u> January 31, 2001
5. shou	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document uld be mailed:
	Harry Smith, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. Od/11/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000048 09774788 40.00
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
that	Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.
Н	Harry Smith 04/06/01

Signature.

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0486

Date

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
For PCT Application
By Single Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Docket No. NC 29321

in accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

OF ASSIGNOR Fu Taoling

RESIDENCE & CITY STATE OR COUNTRY CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP San Diego California Chinese

POST OFFICE P.O. ADDRESS CITY & COUNTRY

ADDRESS 14383 Seabridge Lane San Diego, California 92128

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LIMITED KEILALAHDENTIE 4 02150 ESPOO FINLAND

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS PROVIDING REAL-TIME ADJACENT CHANNEL POWER RATIO (ACPR) IN A MOBILE STATION

which is found in

1

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0487 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

X U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/774,788 filed on January 31, 2001

X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

(Date of Signing).

(1)**Taoling Fu**

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

Witnessed by

2